

S.T.-02(02)2024.

Order No.09.

Dated: 30.06.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Accused Sk. Sanju @ Salil files hazira.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar,

Fix 04.08.25 for Further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.