

S.T.-02(02)2024.

Order No.12.

Dated: 14.11.2025:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Accused no.1 Sk. Ranjan @ Fathe files hazira.

(2) accused are absent by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C. through Ld. Advocate.

Accused Md. Faiyaz is produced through VC.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that in spite of proper service of summons witness Md. Arif Ali has not entered appearance.

Hence,

it is Ordered

Issue bailable WWA against the witness Md. Arif Ali with a bail of Rs.500/-.

Fix 22.11.2025 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.