

S. T.-02(02)2024

Order No.13.

Dated: 22.12.2025:

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA & evidence.

Sk. Sanju @ Sahil files hazira.

(2) accused are absent & pray for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Witness Md. Arif Ali has not entered appearance.

It reflects from the perusal of the record witness Md. Arif Ali is not present in spite of enlarged on bail in execution of E/R of WWA.

So, under such circumstances, issue non-bailable WWA against the said witness Md. Arif Ali.

Fixing 20.02.2026 for appearance, E/R of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Later, Order dated 22.12.2025.

Record is put up as the witness is arrested and produced in Court.

Bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the witness Arif Ali.

As the witness is arrested for non-appearance, prayer for bail of the witness is hereby allowed.

Witness may find bail of Rs.500/- with a surety of like amount, id to J.C for 14 days, subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah.

If on bail, to date, viz. 20.02.2026 for appearance of witness Arif Ali.

Witness to remain present on date fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No._____

Dated:- 22.12.2025.

Copy of order sheet sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.