

S.T.-02(02)2024.

Order No.15.

Dated: 31.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

(2) accused file hazira.

Accused Sk. Sanju is absent by petn. & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Md. Fiaz is produced through Witness Arif Ali is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is absent in spite of direction of the Court.

Fix 04.06.2026 for appearance & evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Ld. District P.P.-in-Charge, South 24-Parganas as P.P.-in-Charge Sri Sudhin Jana is not conducting this custody trial as he remains repeatedly absent without giving any intimation.

Fix 04.06.2026 for appearance & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.